

June 2, 2023

ज्येष्ठ –शुक्ल पक्ष, त्रयोदशी विक्रम सम्वत २०८०

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Code: GHCL

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 <u>BSE Code: 500171</u>

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Intimation regarding assignment of first CARE credit ratings of GHCL Textiles Limited for bank facilities.

We would like to inform that GHCL Textiles Limited has informed the Company vide letter dated June 2, 2023 (enclosed herewith marked as **Annexure A**) that CARE Ratings Limited assigned the credit ratings for bank facilities.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same and please also take suitable action for dissemination of this information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For GHCL Limited

Touch

Bhuwneshwar Mishra Vice President – Sustainability & Company Secretary

B- 38, GHCL House, Institutional Area, Sector- 1, Noida, (U.P.) - 201301, India. Ph. : +91-120-2535335, 4939900, Fax : +91-120-2535209 CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513, E-mail : <u>ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in</u>, Website : <u>www.ghcl.co.in</u>





June 2, 2023

To The Company Secretary, GHCL Limited, GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Navrangpura Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 380009, India

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation regarding assignment of first CARE credit rating of GHCL Textiles

We would like to inform that CARE Ratings Limited, one of the Credit Rating Agency, has assigned first Credit ratings of the Company for bank facilities on May 31, 2023. Details of the Credit ratings are as under:

Facilities	New Ratings	Remarks
Long Term Bank Facilities	CARE A- Stable (Single A Minus with Outlook Stable)	Assigned
Long Term/Short Term Bank facilities	CARE A- Stables(Single A Minus with Outlook Stable)/ CARE A2+ (A Two Plus)	Assigned
Short Term Bank Facilities	CARE A2+ (A Two Prus)	Assigned

Please take the above information on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For GHCL Textiles Limited

Lalit Narayan Dwivedi Company Secretary



GHCL Textiles Limited (Formerly Sree Meenakshi Mills)

GHCL House, B- 38, Institutional Area, Sector- 1, Noida- 201301 (U.P.), India. Ph. : +91 - 120 - 2535335, 4939900, Fax : 91- 120- 2535209 CIN : U18101GJ2020PLC114004, E-mail : info@ghcltextiles.co.in, Website : www.ghcltextiles.co.in